CITY OF BAY CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-017

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING UNANTICIPATED REVENUE FOR THE CITY OF BAY FIRE DEPARTMENT FROM THE OREGON STATE FIRE MARSHALL FOR WILDFIRE SEASON STAFFING

WHEREAS, The Bay City Fire Department applied for a Grant from the Oregon State Fire Marshall Grant Program for Wildfire Season Staffing;

WHEREAS, the City could not have foreseen the approval of this grant application when preparing for and adopting the original budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024. Additional revenue is \$35,000;

WHEREAS, The City has been awarded a \$35,000 grant from the Oregon State Fire Marshall for Wildfire Season Staffing;

NOW THERFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Bay City recognizing the additional revenue and appropriates the funds as follows:



Resources 100-30-4420 State Grants	Original Budget \$0	Change \$35,000.00	New Budget Amount \$35,000.00
Expenditures 100-30-5115 Part-Time Staff	\$0	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Bay City and APPROVED by the Mayor of Bay City on this 11th day of July 2023.

ATTEST ndsey Gann, City Recorder

Kathleen Baker, Interim Mayor

City of Bay City Resolution 2023-017 Unanticipated Revenue Oregon State Fire Marshall Grant Page | 1